

January 23, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Relationship Manager, Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 505509 Stock Symbol: RESPONIND

<u>Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>

<u>Regulations, 2015 – Press Release – The Company Excels as Selected Partner for Prestigious Projects in Ayodhya</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company excels as Selected Partner for Prestigious Projects in Ayodhya.

A Press Release in this connection is enclosed.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

For Responsive Industries Limited

Mohini Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Mahagaon Road, Betegaon Village, Boisar (East), Tal. Palghar, Dist. Thane 401 501, Maharashtra, India. **T**: +91 22 6656 2727 / 2704 **F**: +91 22 6656 2799

E: enquiry@responsiveindustries.com

CIN NO. L65100MH1982PLC027797



PRESS RELEASE

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED - THE COMPANY EXCELS AS SELECTED PARTNER FOR PRESTIGIOUS PROJECTS IN AYODHYA

Responsive Industries Limited ("the Company"), a leading name in the world of innovative solutions, is delighted to announce its selection as a key partner for several prestigious hospitality and other projects currently under construction in the holy city of Ayodhya. The Company anticipates a significant positive impact on its revenue as a result of these partnerships.

The historic and spiritual significance of Ayodhya, coupled with its booming growth as a tourist destination, makes it a focal point for various development initiatives. The Company is proud to play an integral role in these endeavors by providing top-tier solutions in flooring, wall coverings.

The Company's commitments to excellence, unmatched expertise, and dedication to quality have earned us the trust and partnership of esteemed project developers and stakeholders in Ayodhya. The Company is excited to collaborate on projects that will not only enhance the city's infrastructure but also contribute to its cultural and economic development.

As we embark on this journey, the Company remains devoted to upholding the highest standards of sustainability, innovation, and customer satisfaction. The Company looks forward to showcasing our capabilities and contributing to the transformation of Ayodhya into a world-class destination.

The Company is a global leader in providing innovative solutions for flooring, wall coverings. With a legacy of excellence, it is committed to delivering cutting-edge, sustainable, and high-quality products that cater to diverse industries worldwide.

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED